9:58 AM

11/08/18
Accrual Basis

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2018

St. James Golf Club Homeowners Ass'n, Inc.

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101000 - OPERATING FUNDS
102000 - CenterState - OPERATING FUNDS
10201 - 10201CenterState - Oper 2286
10201A - CenterState - Operating 2286

Total 10201 - 10201CenterState - Oper 2286

10200 - CenterState - OPERATING FUNDS
10204 - Operating ICS CenterState
10202 - CenterState Opr SWEEP 3089

Total 10200 - CenterState - OPERATING FUNDS
10250 - CenterState - Debit Card 8047
Total 102000 - CenterState - OPERATING FUNDS
10900 - Petty Cash
Total 101000 - OPERATING FUNDS

103000 - CenterState - RESERVES
10390 - Reserve - ICS Monthly Statement
10300 - CenterState -Reserves M/M -0735
10450 - CenterState - RESERVES -CDS
10451 - CenterStateRSV CD 10/15 0.050%
10452 - CenterState RSV CD -1/16 0.050%

Total 10450 - CenterState - RESERVES - CDS
Total 103000 - CenterState - RESERVES
Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
12000 - Accounts Receivable
12100 - ASSESSMENTS RECEIVABLE
12500 - OTHER RECEIVABLES
12900 - ALLOWANCE FOR DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS

Total 12000 - Accounts Receivable
Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
13400 - Prepaid Insurance
13500 - Deposits

Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Oct 31, 18

-10,512

-10,512

300,429
313,357

613,786
4,902

608,177
100

608,277

575,732
400,585

40,777
61,333

102,110

1,078,427

1,686,704

45,059
7,920
-22,884

30,096

30,096

8,312
2,600

10,912

1,727,712

1,727,712
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9:58 AM St. James Golf Club Homeowners Ass'n, Inc.

11/08/18 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of October 31, 2018
Oct 31, 18
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
20000 - Accounts Payable 50,887
Total Accounts Payable 50,887
Other Current Liabilities
21850 - Deferred Proceeds-Tax Deed Sale 5,491
21000 - Payroll Liabilities
21002 - 21002 - Federal Return 940 239
21001 - 21001 - Federal Deposit 941 2,290
Total 21000 - Payrol! Liabilities 2,529
22000 - Unit Owners Advance Payments 6,826
23000 - Advance Billing 249,480
23888 - HOA Deferred HOA Improvements 69,872
Total Other Current Liabilities 334,198
Total Current Liabilities 385,085
Total Liabilities 385,085
Equity
31000 - Reserves
31200 - Rsv Common Facilities 244,594
31600 - Rsv - Roadway/Walk/Curb 702,405
31800- - Rsv - Storm/Emergency 33,909
31870 - Rsv- Drain/Irrigation/Landscape 96,027
31900 - Reserve Interest 1,491
Total 31000 - Reserves 1,078,427
32000 - Retained Earnings 277,048
Net Income -12,848
Total Equity 1,342,627
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,727,712




St. James Golf Club Homeowners Ass'n, Inc.

Profit & Loss FOR MONTH Budget vs. Actual

Accrual Basis October 2018
Oct 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
42850 - Tax Deed Sale Revenue-Amortized 2,746 0 2,746 100%
40000 - Income
41000 - Assessments 125,819 124,740 1,079 101%
41900 - Late Fee income -75 0 -75 100%
42000 - Interest Income - Operating 109 0 109 100%
42200 - Application & Sales Fees 800 0 800 100%
42300 - Gate Opener 710 0 710 100%
42810 - Estoppel Fee Income 1,000 0 1,000 100%
42900 - Miscellaneous income 476 4,756 -4,280 10%
43000 : Rental Inc on Assoc Mangd Units
43677 - 616 NW Stanford Lane 0 600 -600 0%
Total 43000 - Rental inc on Assoc Mangd Units 0 600 -600 0%
Total 40000 - Income 128,839 130,096 -1,257 99%
Total Income 131,585 130,096 1,489 101%
Gross Profit 131,585 130,096 1,489 101%
Expense
50000 - Administrative
50100 - Administrative Salaries 2,441 2,083 357 117%
50200 - Accounting 615 583 32 105%
50250 - Legal Fees 1,673 2,083 -410 80%
50350 - Professional Fees-Other 10 167 -157 6%
50400 - Office Supplies 94 333 -239 28%
50410 - Copy Machine Lease 306 317 -1 97%
50420 - Copier Meter Charges 0 417 -417 0%
50450 - Bank Service Charges 18 25 -7 72%
50550 - Postage and Delivery 500 167 333 300%
50575 - Election Expenses 0 167 -167 0%
50600 - Tree Trimming 0 42 -42 0%
50700 - Payroll Taxes 350 1,042 -692 34%
50725 - Taxes Local County 0 42 -42 0%
50750 - Homeowner Publication Expense 0 125 -125 0%
50960 - Misc. Administrative 33 167 -134 20%
50970 - Govt. Fees 29
50990 - Write Off -Doubtful Receivables 360 360 0 100%
Total 50000 - Administrative 6,429 8,118 -1,690 79%
51000 - Maintenance & Repairs - General
51100 - Gatehouse -606 583 -1,189 -104%
51300 - Street Maintenance 0 83 -83 0%
51600 - Tennis Courts & Playground Mntc 382 83 299 459%
51800 - Repairs & Maintenance 1,794 1,250 544 144%
51850 - Casual Labor 0 83 -83 0%
51900 - Maintenance Wages 7,027 5,917 1,110 119%
Total 51000 - Maintenance & Repairs - General 8,597 8,000 597 107%
52000 - Insurance
52700 - insurance - bundled 2,279 2,083 195 109%
Total 52000 - Insurance 2,279 2,083 195 109%
54000 - Grounds, Landscape & Irrigation
54600 - Common area mulch & fertilizer 0 125 -125 0%
54100 - Landscape Maintenance Contract 31,478 32,444 -966 97%
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§t. James Golf Club Homeowners Ass'n, Inc.

Profit & Loss FOR MONTH Budget vs. Actual

Accrual Basis October 2018
Oct 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
54200 - Irrigation Repair 480 1,250 -770 38%
54300 - Landscape Replacement 0 83 -83 0%
54400 - Weed Insect & Fertilization Svc 18,475 7,083 11,392 261%
54500 - Tree Trimming 0] 1,583 -1,583 0%
Total 54000 - Grounds, Landscape & Irrigation 50,433 -~ 42,569 7,864 118%
55000 - Lake & Fountain
55100 - Lake Maintenance Contract 1,851 1,833 18 101%
55150 - Lake Repairs & Maint 0 83 -83 0%
55550 - Fountain Repair & Maint 0 83 -83 0%
55800 - Preserve & Wetland Maintenance 0 600 -600 0%
Total 55000 - Lake & Fountain 1,851 2,600 -749 71%
56000 - Clubhouse Operations
56100 - Clubhouse Cleaning 1,000 1,000 0 100%
56150 - Repairs & Maintenance 84 417 -332 20%
56175 - Clbhse Supplies (Cleaning etc.) 37 125 -88 30%
56200 - Pool Operations
56210 - Pool Supplies 31 333 -302 9%
Total 56200 - Pool Operations 31 333 -302 9%
56225 - Pool Repairs 1,075 167 908 645%
56270 - Clubhouse & Pool Monitor 0 1,000 -1,000 0%
56300 - Trash 260 292 -32 89%
56400 - Water and Sewer 531 375 156 142%
56600 - Gym Equipment Repair & Maint 200 208 -8 96%
56800 - Clubhouse Operating 93 833 -741 11%
56900 - Pest Control 64 125 -61 51%
Total 56000 - Clubhouse Operations 3,374 4,875 -1,501 69%
58000 - Utilities
58450 - Internet and Cable-Hotwire 50,887 47,417 3,470 107%
58260 - Electric- Exercise Facility 204 100 104 204%
58100 - Electric - General 1,196 1,083 113 110%
58200 - Electric - Clubhouse 1,240 1,417 -177 88%
58250 - Electric - Maintenance Building 22 42 -19 53%
58300 - Electric - Street Lights 3,026 3,083 -57 98%
58400 - Cable Television - Clubhouse 0 42 -42 0%
58600 - Telephone 89 0 89 100%
Total 58000 - Utilities 56,665 53,183 3,481 107%
70000 - Transfer Reserve 8,667 8,667 -0 100%
Total Expense 138,295 130,096 8,199 106%
Net Ordinary Income -6,710 0 -6,710  -67,100,300%
Net Income -6,710 0 -6,710  -67,100,300%
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Accrual Basis

St. James Golf Club Homeowners Ass'n, Inc.
Profit & Loss FOR YTD Budget vs. Actual

January through October 2018

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

42850 - Tax Deed Sale Revenue-Amortized
40000 - Income

41000

42200
42300

- Assessments
41900 -
41950 -
42000 -
42100 -
- Application & Sales Fees
- Gate Opener

42810 -
42900 -
43000 -

Late Fee Income

Fine Fee Income

Interest income - Operating
Homeowner Publications Revenue

Estoppel Fee Income
Miscellaneous Income
Rental inc on Assoc Mangd Units

43677 - 616 NW Stanford Lane

Total 43000 - Rental Inc on Assoc Mangd Units

Total 40000 - Income

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

50000 - Administrative

50100
50200

- Administrative Salaries
+ Accounting

50250 -
50350 -
50400 -
50410 -
50420 -
50450 -
50550 -
50575 -
50600 -
50700 -
50725 -
50750 -
50960 -
50970 -
50990 -

Legal Fees

Professional Fees-Other

Office Supplies

Copy Machine Lease

Copier Meter Charges

Bank Service Charges

Postage and Delivery

Election Expenses

Tree Trimming

Payroll Taxes

Taxes Local County
Homeowner Publication Expense
Misc. Administrative

Govt. Fees

Write Off -Doubtful Receivables

Total 50000 - Administrative

51000 - Maintenance & Repairs - General

51100

- Gatehouse
51300 -
51600 -
51800 -
51850 -
51900 -

Street Maintenance

Tennis Courts & Playground Mntc
Repairs & Maintenance

Casual Labor

Maintenance Wages

Total 51000 - Maintenance & Repairs - General

52000 - Insurance

52700 -

Insurance - bundled

Total 52000 - Insurance

54000 - Grounds, Landscape & Irrigation

Jan - Oct 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
27,456 0 27,456 100%
1,247,400 1,247,400 0 100%
1,975 0 1,975 100%
2,200

1,159 0 1,159 100%
4,840 0 4,840 100%
7,510 0 7,510 100%
5,288 0 5,288 100%
8,750 0 8,750 100%
2,582 47,557 -44,975 5%
2,400 6,000 -3,600 40%
2,400 6,000 -3,600 40%
1,284,104 1,300,957 -16,853 99%
1,311,560 1,300,957 10,603 101%
1,311,560 1,300,957 10,603 101%
19,633 20,833 -1,201 94%
6,473 5,833 639 111%
7,287 20,833 -13,546 35%
1,885 1,667 218 113%
5,275 3,333 1,942 158%
3,057 3,167 -110 97%
0 4,167 -4,167 0%
48 250 -202 19%
2,160 1,667 493 130%
1,133 1,667 -534 68%
0 417 -417 0%
9,008 10,417 -1,409 86%
0 417 -417 0%
978 1,250 -272 78%

380 1,667 -1,286 23%

29

3,600 3,600 0 100%
60,944 81,184 -20,240 75%
6,021 5,833 187 103%
750 833 -83 90%
2,461 833 1,627 295%
13,418 12,500 918 107%
0 833 -833 0%
60,012 59,167 845 101%
82,661 80,000 2,661 103%
22,536 20,833 1,703 108%
22,536 20,833 1,703 108%
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St. James Golf Club Homeowners Ass'n, Inc.
Profit & Loss FOR YTD Budget vs. Actual

Accrual Basis January through October 2018

Jan - Oct 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
54600 - Common area mulch & fertilizer 69 1,250 -1,181 6%
54100 - Landscape Maintenance Contract 329,400 324,440 4,960 102%
54200 - Irrigation Repair 12,221 12,500 -279 98%
54300 - Landscape Replacement 232 833 -601 28%
54400 - Weed Insect & Fertilization Sve 103,126 70,833 32,293 146%
54500 - Tree Trimming 20,138 15,833 4,304 127%
Total 54000 - Grounds, Landscape & irrigation 465,185 425,690 39,495 109%
55000 - Lake & Fountain
55100 - Lake Maintenance Contract 17,942 18,333 -391 98%
55150 - Lake Repairs & Maint 0 833 -833 0%
55550 - Fountain Repair & Maint 0 833 -833 0%
55800 - Preserve & Wetland Maintenance 6,060 6,000 60 101%
55900 - Wetland Montoring - SFWMM 4,900 0 4,900 100%
Total 55000 - Lake & Fountain 28,902 26,000 2,902 111%
56000 - Ciubhouse Operations
56100 - Clubhouse Cleaning 8,807 10,000 -1,193 88%
56150 - Repairs & Maintenance 4,366 4,167 199 105%
56175 - Clbhse Supplies (Cleaning etc.) 1,463 1,250 213 117%
56200 - Pool Operations
56210 - Pool Supplies 2,941 3,333 -392 88%
Total 56200 - Pool Operations 2,941 3,333 -392 88%
56225 - Pool Repairs ) 3,279 1,667 1,612 197%
56270 - Clubhouse & Pool Monitor 5,890 10,000 -4,110 59%
56300 - Trash 2,597 2,917 -320 89%
56400 - Water and Sewer 3,169 3,750 -581 85%
56600 - Gym Equipment Repair & Maint 3,471 2,083 1,387 167%
56800 - Clubhouse Operating 2,979 8,333 -5,354 36%
56900 - Pest Control 1,038 1,250 -212 83%
Total 56000 - Clubhouse Operations 39,999 48,750 -8,751 82%
58000 - Utilities
58450 - Internet and Cable-Hotwire 478,286 474,167 4,120 101%
58260 - Electric- Exercise Facility 1,219 1,000 219 122%
58100 - Electric - General 10,911 10,833 77 101%
58200 - Electric - Clubhouse 12,999 14,167 -1,168 92%
58250 - Electric - Maintenance Building 3,342 417 2,925 802%
58300 - Electric - Street Lights 30,460 30,833 -373 99%
58400 - Cable Television - Clubhouse 0 417 -417 0%
58600 - Telephone 297 0 297 100%
Total 58000 - Utilities 537,514 531,833 5,681 101%
59000 - Miscellanaeous
59888 - HOA Improvements 13,923 0 13,923 100%
Total 59000 - Miscellanaeous 13,923 0 13,923 100%
70000 - Transfer Reserve 86,667 86,667 -0 100%
Total Expense 1,338,331 1,300,957 37,374 103%
Net Ordinary Income -26,771 0] -26,771  -26,770,790%

Other Income/Expense
Other income
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St. James Golf Club Homeowners Ass'n, Inc.
Profit & Loss FOR YTD Budget vs. Actual

Accrual Basis January through October 2018
Jan - Oct 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
82888 - HOA Imprv Inc (from Deferred) 13,923 0 13,923 100%
Total Other income 13,923 0 13,923 100%
Net Other income 13,923 0 13,923 100%
Net Income -12,848 0 -12,848  -12,848,080%
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St. James Golf Club Homeowners Ass'n, Inc,

MTH /YTD / YR Profit & Loss Budget Performance

Accrual Basis October 2018
Oct 18 Budget Jan -Oct 18 YTD Budget  Annual Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
42850 - Tax Deed Sale Revenue-Amortized 2,746 0 27,456 0 ¢}
40000 - Income
41000 - Assessments 125,819 124,740 1,247,400 1,247,400 1,496,880
41900 - Late Fee Income -75 0 1,975 0 0
41950 - Fine Fee Income 0 2,200
42000 - Interest Income - Operating 109 0 1,159 0 0
42100 - Homeowner Publications Revenue 0 0 4,840 0 0
42200 - Application & Sales Fees 800 0 7,510 0 0
42300 - Gate Opener 710 0 5,288 0 0
42810 - Estoppel Fee Income 1,000 0 8,750 0 0
42900 - Miscelianeous Income 476 4,756 2,582 47,557 57,068
43000 - Rental Inc on Assoc Mangd Units
43677 - 616 NW Stanford Lane 4] 600 2,400 6,000 7,200
Total 43000 - Rental Inc on Assoc Mangd... 0 600 2,400 6,000 7,200
Total 40000 - Income 128,839 130,096 1,284,104 1,300,957 1,561,148
Total Income 131,585 130,096 1,311,560 1,300,957 1,661,148
Gross Profit 131,585 130,096 1,311,560 1,300,957 1,561,148
Expense
50000 - Administrative
50100 - Administrative Salaries 2,441 2,083 19,633 20,833 25,000
50200 - Accounting 615 583 6,473 5,833 7,000
50250 - Legal Fees 1,673 2,083 7,287 20,833 25,000
50350 - Professional Fees-Other 10 167 1,885 1,667 2,000
50400 - Office Supplies 94 333 5,275 3,333 4,000
50410 - Copy Machine Lease 306 317 3,057 3,167 3,800
50420 - Copier Meter Charges 0 417 0 4,167 5,000
50450 - Bank Service Charges 18 25 48 250 300
50550 - Postage and Delivery 500 167 2,160 1,667 2,000
50575 - Election Expenses 0 167 1,133 1,667 2,000
50600 - Tree Trimming 0 42 0 417 500
50700 - Payroll Taxes 350 1,042 9,008 10,417 12,500
50725 - Taxes Local County 0 42 0 417 500
50750 - Homeowner Publication Expense 0 125 978 1,250 1,500
50960 - Misc. Administrative 33 167 380 1,667 2,000
50970 - Govt. Fees 29 29
50990 - Write Off -Doubtful Receivables 360 360 3,600 3,600 4,320
Total 50000 - Administrative 6,429 8,118 60,944 81,184 97,420
51000 - Maintenance & Repairs - General
51100 - Gatehouse -606 583 6,021 5,833 7,000
51300 - Street Maintenance 0 83 750 833 1,000
51600 - Tennis Courts & Playground Mntc 382 83 2,461 833 1,000
51800 - Repairs & Maintenance 1,794 1,250 13,418 12,500 15,000
51850 - Casual Labor 0 83 0 833 1,000
51900 - Maintenance Wages 7,027 5,917 60,012 59,167 71,000
Total 51000 - Maintenance & Repairs - Gen... 8,597 8,000 82,661 80,000 96,000
52000 - Insurance
52700 - Insurance - bundled 2,279 2,083 22,536 20,833 25,000
Total 52000 - Insurance 2,279 2,083 22,536 20,833 25,000
54000 - Grounds, Landscape & Irrigation
54600 - Common area mulch & fertilizer 0 125 69 1,250 1,500
54100 - Landscape Maintenance Contract 31,478 32,444 329,400 324,440 389,328
54200 - Irrigation Repair 480 1,250 12,221 12,500 15,000
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St. James Golf Club Homeowners Ass'n, Inc.

MTH/YTD / YR Profit & Loss Budget Performance

Accrual Basis October 2018
Oct 18 Budget Jan - Oct 18 YTD Budget  Annual Budget
54300 - Landscape Replacement 0 83 232 833 1,000
54400 - Weed Insect & Fertilization Svc 18,475 7,083 103,126 70,833 85,000
54500 - Tree Trimming 0 1,583 20,138 15,833 19,000
Total 54000 - Grounds, Landscape & Irrigat... 50,433 42,569 465,185 425,690 510,828
55000 - Lake & Fountain
§5100 - Lake Maintenance Contract 1,851 1,833 17,942 18,333 22,000
55150 - Lake Repairs & Maint 0 83 0 833 1,000
55550 - Fountain Repair & Maint 0 83 0 833 1,000
55800 - Preserve & Wetiand Maintenance 0 600 6,060 6,000 7,200
55900 - Wetland Montoring - SFWMM 0 0 4,900 0 0
Total 55000 - Lake & Fountain 1,851 2,600 28,902 26,000 31,200
56000 - Clubhouse Operations
56100 - Clubhouse Cleaning 1,000 1,000 8,807 10,000 12,000
56150 - Repairs & Maintenance 84 417 4,366 4,167 5,000
56175 - Cibhse Supplies (Cleaning etc.) 37 125 1,463 1,250 1,500
56200 - Pool Operations
56210 - Pool Supplies 3 333 2,941 3,333 4,000
Total 56200 - Pool Operations 31 333 2,941 3,333 4,000
56225 - Pool Repairs 1,075 167 3,279 1,667 2,000
56270 - Clubhouse & Pool Monitor 0 1,000 5,890 10,000 12,000
56300 - Trash 260 292 2,597 2,917 3,500
56400 - Water and Sewer 531 375 3,169 3,750 4,500
56600 - Gym Equipment Repair & Maint 200 208 3,471 2,083 2,500
56800 - Clubhouse Operating 93 833 2,979 8,333 10,000
56900 - Pest Control 64 125 1,038 1,250 1,500
Total 56000 - Clubhouse Operations 3,374 4,875 39,999 48,750 58,500
58000 - Utilities
58450 - Internet and Cable-Hotwire 50,887 47,417 478,286 474,167 569,000
58260 - Electric- Exercise Facility 204 100 1,219 1,000 1,200
58100 - Electric - General 1,196 1,083 10,911 10,833 13,000
§8200 - Electric - Clubhouse 1,240 1,417 12,999 14,167 17,000
58250 - Electric - Maintenance Building 22 42 3,342 417 500
58300 - Electric - Street Lights 3,026 3,083 30,460 30,833 37,000
58400 - Cable Television - Clubhouse 0 42 0 417 500
58600 - Telephone 89 0 297 0 0
Total 58000 - Utilities 56,665 53,183 537,514 531,833 638,200
59000 - Misceilanaeous
59888 - HOA Improvements 0 0 13,923 0 0
Total 59000 - Miscellanaeous 0 0 13,923 0 0
70000 - Transfer Reserve 8,667 8,667 86,667 86,667 104,000
Total Expense 138,295 130,096 1,338,331 1,300,957 1,561,148
Net Ordinary Income -6,710 0 -26,771 0 0
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
82888 - HOA Imprv Inc (from Deferred) 0 0 13,923 0 0
Total Other Income 0 0 13,923 0 0
Net Other Income 0 0 13,923 0 0
Net Income -6,710 0 -12,848 0 0
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Accrual Basis

St. James Golf Club Homeowners Ass'n, Inc.

RESERVE CASH VS RSV FUNDING
As of October 31, 2018

Type Date Num Memo Debit Credit Balance

103000 - CenterState - RESERVES 1,058,189.27
10390 - Reserve - ICS Monthly Statement 574,865.52
General Journal  08/31/2018 cpa record 5 months of interest income-reser... 625.91 575,491.43
Deposit 09/30/2018 Interest 118.23 575,609.66
Deposit 10/31/2018 Interest 122.21 575,731.87
Total 10390 - Reserve - ICS Monthly Statement 866.35 0.00 575,731.87
10300 - CenterState -Reserves M/M -0735 381,394.88
Transfer 01/31/2018 Funds Transfer 8,666.66 390,061.54
Transfer 01/31/2018 Funds Transfer 2,816.00 387,245.54
Deposit 01/31/2018 Interest 32.82 387,278.36
Transfer 02/27/2018 Funds Transfer 8,666.66 395,945.02
General Journal  02/28/2018 cpa326 interest 35.66 395,980.68
Transfer 02/28/2018 Funds Transfer 16,961.52 379,019.16
Transfer 03/31/2018 Funds Transfers for march reserve expe... 11,449.50 367,569.66
Deposit 03/31/2018 Interest 49.61 367,619.27
Transfer 04/13/2018 Funds Transfer FOR APRIL 8,666.66 358,952.61
Transfer 04/13/2018 Funds Transfer 8,666.66 350,285.95
Transfer 04/30/2018 Funds Transfer for april expenses 3,319.12 346,966.83
Deposit 04/30/2018 Interest 44.79 347,011.62
Deposit 05/31/2018 Interest 44 .40 347,056.02
Transfer 06/30/2018 Funds Transfer-june reserve expensesr... 1,498.11 345,557.91
Deposit 06/30/2018 Interest 42.79 345,600.70
Transfer 07/31/2018 Funds Transfer for july reserve expenses 1,977.50 343,623.20
Deposit 07/31/2018 Interest 44,12 343,667.32
Transfer 08/28/2018 Funds Transfer 27,356.48 371,023.80
Transfer 08/28/2018 Correct prior transfers and transfer for au... 41,977.05 413,000.85
General Journal  08/31/2018 cpa81 august reserve mm interest income 45.08 413,045.93
Transfer 08/31/2018 Funds Transfer-for two august 2018 rese... 1,356.50 411,689.43
Deposit 09/28/2018 Interest 50.89 411,740.32
Transfer 09/30/2018 Funds Transfer to pay September Expen... 1,600.00 410,140.32
Transfer 09/30/2018 Funds Transfer- Reserves September 20... 8,666.66 418,806.98
Transfer 10/31/2018 Funds Transfer- Reserves October 2018 8,666.66 427,473.64
Deposit 10/31/2018 Interest 53.09 427,526.73
Transfer 10/31/2018 Funds Transfer- Expenses October 2018 26,941.49 400,585.24
Total 10300 - CenterState -Reserves M/M -0735 104,443.42 85,253.06 400,585.24
10450 - CenterState - RESERVES - CDS 101,928.87
10451 - CenterStateRSV CD 10/15 0.050% 40,725.73
Deposit 08/31/2018 Interest 40.69 40,766.42
Deposit 09/05/2018 Interest 5.19 40,771.61
Deposit 10/05/2018 Interest 5.20 40,776.81
Total 10451 - CenterStateRSV CD 10/15 0.050% 51.08 0.00 40,776.81
10452 - CenterState RSV CD -1/16 0.050% 61,203.14
Deposit 08/31/2018 Interest 78.76 61,281.90
Deposit 09/05/2018 Interest 26.02 61,307.92
Deposit 10/31/2018 Interest 25.20 61,333.12
Total 10452 - CenterState RSV CD -1/16 0.050% 129.98 0.00 61,333.12
Total 10450 - CenterState - RESERVES - CDS 181.06 0.00 102,109.93
Total 103000 - CenterState - RESERVES 105,490.83 85,253.06 1,078,427.04
31000 - Reserves -1,058,189.27
31200 - Rsv Common Facilities -247,162.38
Bill 01/29/2018 78928 Office Stackable chairs 205.00 -246,957.38
General Journal  01/31/2018 cpa306  MONTHLY RESERVES 2,056.37 -249,013.75
Bill 02/01/2018 Chairr...  Lazy Boy Chairs reimbursement 3,663.34 -245,350.41
Bill 02/01/2018 cleane... Lazy Boy Chairs cleaner reimbursement 4.78 -245,345.63
Bill 02/12/2018 8169610 2 Light Post Fixtures 991.35 -244,354 .28
Bill 02/14/2018 485272  Instalied 2 new light post 250.00 -244,104.28
General Journal  02/28/2018 cpa329  MONTHLY RESERVES 2,056.37 -246,160.65
General Journal  03/31/2018 cpa340  MONTHLY RESERVES 2,056.37 -248,217.02
Bill 04/17/2018 Invoice... Window Tinting 1,380.82 -246,836.20
General Journal  04/30/2018 cpa346  MONTHLY RESERVES 2,056.37 -248,892.57
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